
      Aircraft codes (一部抜粋）

J  = pure jet   T  = prop jet   H  = helicopter   P  = propeller   A = amphibian/seaplane   S = surface transport

Encoding of aircraft types
Airbus Industrie A300(Freighter) J ABF Boeing 737-200 (Mixed Configuration) J 73M
Airbus Industrie A300 Passenger J AB3 Boeing 737-200 Passenger J 732
Airbus Industrie A300-600(Pax) J AB6 Boeing 747(Freighter) J 74F
Airbus Industrie A300B2/B4/C4(Pax) J AB4 Boeing 747(Mixed Configuration) J 74M
Airbus Industrie A310 Passenger J 310 Boeing 747(Passenger) J 747
Airbus Industrie A310-200 Passenger J 312 Boeing 747-100(Passenger) J 741
Airbus Industrie A310-300 Passenger J 313 Boeing 747-200(Freighter) J 74X
Airbus Industrie A318 J 318 Boeing 747-200(Mixed Configuration) J 74C
Airbus Industrie A318/319/320/321 J 32S Boeing 747-200(Passenger) J 742
Airbus Industrie A319 J 319 Boeing 747-300/747-100/200 Sud  (PAX) J 743
Airbus Industrie A320 J 320 Boeing 747-300/747-200 Sud (Mixed Config) J 74D
Airbus Industrie A321 J 321 Boeing 747-300/747-200 Sud (Mixed Config) J 74D
Airbus Industrie A330 J 330 Boeing 747-400(Mixed Configuration) J 74E
Airbus Industrie A330-200 J 332 Boeing 747-400(Passenger) J 744
Airbus Industrie A330-300 J 333 Boeing 747-400F(Freighter) J 74Y
Airbus Industrie A340 J 340 Boeing 747SP Passenger J 74L
Airbus Industrie A340-200 J 342 Boeing 747SR Passenger J 74R
Airbus Industrie A340-300 J 343 Boeing 757 (Passenger) J 757
Airbus Industrie A340-500 J 345 Boeing 757-200 Passenger J 752
Airbus Industrie A340-600 J 346 Boeing 757-200PF (Freighter) J 75F
Airbus Industrie A380-800 Passenger J 380 Boeing 757-300 Passenger J 753
Airbus Industrie A380-800F(Freighter) J 38F Boeing 767 Freighter J 76F
Antonov AN-12 T ANF Boeing 767 Passenger J 767
Antonov AN-124 Rusian J A4F Boeing 767-200 Passenger J 762

Boeing 767-300 Passenger J 763
Boeing (Douglas) DC8 Passenger J DC8 Boeing 767-400 Passenger J 764
Boeing (Douglas) DC8-61/62/63 Frtr J D8X Boeing 777 Passenger J 777
Boeing (Douglas) DC8-71/72/73 Frtr J D8Y Boeing 777-200 Passenger J 772
Boeing (Douglas) DC9 Passenger J DC9 Boeing 777-300 Passenger J 773
Boeing (Douglas) DC9-10 Passenger J D91
Boeing (Douglas) DC9-20 J D92 Fokker 100 J 100
Boeing (Douglas) DC10(Freighter) J D1F Fokker 50 T F50
Boeing (Douglas) DC10 Passenger J D10 Fokker 70 J F70
Boeing (Douglas) DC10-10/15 Passenger J D11
Boeing (Douglas) DC10-30(Mixed Config) J D1M Illyushin IL-18 T IL8
Boeing (Douglas) DC10-30/10(PAX) J D1C Illyushin IL-62 J IL6
Boeing (Douglas) DC8 Freighter J D8F Illyushin IL-76 J IL7
Boeing (Douglas) DC8-62 Mixed Config J D8M Illyushin IL-86 J ILW
Boeing (Douglas) MD11(Freighter) J M1F Illyushin IL-96 Passenger J IL9
Boeing (Douglas) MD11Mixed Config J M1M Illyushin IL-114 J I14
Boeing (Douglas) MD11 Passenger J M11
Boeing (Douglas) MD80 J M80 Lockheed L1011 Tristar Freighter J L1F
Boeing (Douglas) MD81 J M81 Lockheed L1011 Tristar Passenger J L10
Boeing (Douglas) MD82 J M82 Lockheed L1011 Tristar 1/50/100/150/20 J L11
Boeing (Douglas) MD83 J M83 Lockheed L1011 Tristar 500 Passenger J L15
Boeing (Douglas) MD87 J M87
Boeing (Douglas) MD88 J M88 Bus S BUS
Boeing (Douglas) MD90 J M90 Hight Speed Train S THS
Boeing 727(Freighter) J 72F Inter-City Express Train S ICE
Boeing 727 (Mixed Configuration) J 72M Road Feeder Service (Truck) S RFS
Boeing 727 Passenger J 727 Train S TRN
Boeing 727-100 Passenger J 721 Train A Grand Vitesse S TGV
Boeing 727-200 PAX J 72S
Boeing 727-200 Advanced J 72A
Boeing 727-200 Passenger J 722
Boeing 737(Freighter) J 73F
Boeing 737 Advanced All Series J 73S
Boeing 737 Passenger J 737
Boeing 737-100 Passenger J 731
Boeing 737-200 (Freighter) J 73X
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      Aircraft codes (一部抜粋）

J  = pure jet   T  = prop jet   H  = helicopter   P  = propeller   A = amphibian/seaplane   S = surface transport

Decoding of aircraft types
ABF J Airbus Industrie A300(Freighter) 340 J Airbus Industrie A340
AB3 J Airbus Industrie A300 Passenger 342 J Airbus Industrie A340-200
AB6 J Airbus Industrie A300-600(Pax) 343 J Airbus Industrie A340-300
AB4 J Airbus Industrie A300B2/B4/C4(Pax) 345 J Airbus Industrie A340-500
ANF T Antonov AN-12 346 J Airbus Industrie A340-600
AN7 J Antonov AN-72/74 38F J Airbus Industrie A380-800F(Freighter)
DC8 J Boeing (Douglas) DC8 Passenger 380 J Airbus Industrie A380-800 Passenger
DC9 J Boeing (Douglas) DC9 Passenger
D1C J Boeing (Douglas) DC10-30/10(PAX) 72A J Boeing 727-200 Advanced
D1F J Boeing (Douglas) DC10(Freighter) 72F J Boeing 727(Freighter)
D1M J Boeing (Douglas) DC10-30(Mixed Config) 72M J Boeing 727 (Mixed Configuration)
D10 J Boeing (Douglas) DC10 Passenger 72S J Boeing 727-200 PAX
D11 J Boeing (Douglas) DC10-10/15 Passenger 721 J Boeing 727-100 Passenger
D8F J Boeing (Douglas) DC8 Freighter 722 J Boeing 727-200 Passenger
D8M J Boeing (Douglas) DC8-62 Mixed Config 727 J Boeing 727 Passenger
D8X J Boeing (Douglas) DC8-61/62/63 Frtr 73F J Boeing 737(Freighter)
D8Y J Boeing (Douglas) DC8-71/72/73 Frtr 73M J Boeing 737-200 (Mixed Configuration)
D91 J Boeing (Douglas) DC9-10 Passenger 73S J Boeing 737 Advanced All Series
D92 J Boeing (Douglas) DC9-20 73X J Boeing 737-200 (Freighter)

731 J Boeing 737-100 Passenger
F50 T Fokker 50 732 J Boeing 737-200 Passenger
F70 J Fokker 70 737 J Boeing 737 Passenger

74C J Boeing 747-200(Mixed Configuration)
ILW J Illyushin IL-86 74D J Boeing 747-300/747-200 Sud (Mxd Config)
IL6 J Illyushin IL-62 74E J Boeing 747-400(Mixed Configuration)
IL7 J Illyushin IL-76 74F J Boeing 747(Freighter)
IL8 T Illyushin IL-18 74L J Boeing 747SP Passenger
IL9 J Illyushin IL-96 Passenger 74M J Boeing 747(Mixed Configuration)
I14 J Illyushin IL-114 74R J Boeing 747SR Passenger

74X J Boeing 747-200(Freighter)
L1F J Lockheed L1011 Tristar Freighter 74Y J Boeing 747-400F(Freighter)
L10 J Lockheed L1011 Tristar Passenger 741 J Boeing 747-100(Passenger)
L11 J Lockheed L1011 Tristar 1/50/100/150/20 742 J Boeing 747-200(Passenger)
L15 J Lockheed L1011 Tristar 500 Passenger 743 J Boeing 747-300/747-100/200 Sud (PAX)

744 J Boeing 747-400(Passenger)
M1F J Boeing (Douglas) MD11(Freighter) 747 J Boeing 747(Passenger)
M1M J Boeing (Douglas) MD11Mixed Config 75F J Boeing 757-200PF (Freighter)
M11 J Boeing (Douglas) MD11 Passenger 752 J Boeing 757-200 Passenger
M80 J Boeing (Douglas) MD80 753 J Boeing 757-300 Passenger
M81 J Boeing (Douglas) MD81 757 J Boeing 757 (Passenger)
M82 J Boeing (Douglas) MD82 76F J Boeing 767 Freighter
M83 J Boeing (Douglas) MD83 762 J Boeing 767-200 Passenger
M87 J Boeing (Douglas) MD87 763 J Boeing 767-300 Passenger
M88 J Boeing (Douglas) MD88 764 J Boeing 767-400 Passenger
M90 J Boeing (Douglas) MD90 767 J Boeing 767 Passenger

772 J Boeing 777-200 Passenger
100 J Fokker 100 773 J Boeing 777-300 Passenger

777 J Boeing 777 Passenger
310 J Airbus Industrie A310 Passenger
312 J Airbus Industrie A310-200 Passenger BUS S Bus
313 J Airbus Industrie A310-300 Passenger ICE S Inter-City Express Train
318 J Airbus Industrie A318 RFS S Road Feeder Service (Truck)
319 J Airbus Industrie A319 TGV S Train A Grand Vitesse
32S J Airbus Industrie A318/319/320/321 THS S Hight Speed Train
320 J Airbus Industrie A320 TRN S Train
321 J Airbus Industrie A321
330 J Airbus Industrie A330
332 J Airbus Industrie A330-200
333 J Airbus Industrie A330-300
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